

BLOOMFIELD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1011(103) STATE PROJECT NO: 11-151
 ROUTE 189, BLOOMFIELD
 RTE 189 (BLOOMFIELD AVE.) INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT JEROME AVENUE,

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 11/09/2011
 No. of Bidders: 05

SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC

KING CONSTRUCTION INC

EMPIRE PAVING INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
0007011	18'' RCP CLASS V	l.f.		40	53	81	2152	40	70	00	2800	00	70	00	2800	00
0007012	24'' RCP CLASS V	l.f.		112	51	44	5761	28	94	00	10528	00	78	00	8736	00
0007014	15" R.C. PIPE CLASS V	l.f.		248	47	45	11767	60	60	00	14880	00	64	00	15872	00
0107090A	CTDOT BOUNDARY MARKER - (SURVEY MONUMENT)	ea.		10	100	00	1000	00	215	00	2150	00	350	00	3500	00
0201001A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.			98000	00	98000	00	242700	00	242700	00	100000	00	100000	00
0201199	REMOVE AND RESET FENCE	l.f.		90	25	00	2250	00	1	00	90	00	60	00	5400	00
0202002	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.		4800	9	94	47712	00	19	00	91200	00	16	50	79200	00
0202101	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.		3	50	00	150	00	150	00	450	00	250	00	750	00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.		3580	1	26	4510	80	1	25	4475	00		65	2327	00
0205001	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.		355	1	00	355	00		01	3	55	5	00	1775	00
0205002	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.		2	100	00	200	00	100	00	200	00	250	00	500	00
0205003	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.		2140	1	00	2140	00	5	00	10700	00	3	00	6420	00
0205004	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.		15	100	00	1500	00	150	00	2250	00	300	00	4500	00
0205005	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP	c.y.		75	1	00	75	00	22	00	1650	00	5	00	375	00
0207001	BORROW	c.y.		26	20	00	520	00	150	00	3900	00	20	00	520	00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.		8230	2	25	18517	50	2	50	20575	00	2	00	16460	00
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	estpls			10000	00	10000	00	10000	00	10000	00	10000	00	10000	00
0212003	SUBBASE	c.y.		1850	24	00	44400	00	28	00	51800	00	45	00	83250	00
0213011	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.		5	35	00	175	00	40	00	200	00	45	00	225	00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.		6675	2	50	16687	50	3	00	20025	00	2	50	16687	50
0304002	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.		1165	40	00	46600	00	28	00	32620	00	50	00	58250	00
0406170	HMA S1	ton		1450	91	82	133139	00	40	00	58000	00	96	00	139200	00
0406171	HMA S0.5	ton		3365	85	05	286193	25	81	00	272565	00	85	00	286025	00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal		5500		01	55	00		01	55	00		01	55	00

BLOOMFIELD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1011(103) STATE PROJECT NO: 11-151
 ROUTE 189, BLOOMFIELD
 RTE 189 (BLOOMFIELD AVE.) INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT JEROME AVENUE,

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 11/09/2011 No. of Bidders: 05				SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC		KING CONSTRUCTION INC		EMPIRE PAVING INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0406267A	MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4")	s.y.	7800	2 36	18408.00	1.00	7800.00	3.60	28080.00
0406999A	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		6500.00	6500.00	6500.00	6500.00	6500.00	6500.00
0506702A	RESET STONE STEPS	l.s.		1500.00	1500.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00
0507001	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.	20	2200.00	44000.00	2600.00	52000.00	3000.00	60000.00
0507022	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.	5	3200.00	16000.00	4500.00	22500.00	4500.00	22500.00
0507026	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN (4' SUMP)	ea.	1	2700.00	2700.00	3800.00	3800.00	3500.00	3500.00
0507027	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN OVER 10' DEEP (4' SUMP)	ea.	2	3000.00	6000.00	2000.00	4000.00	3700.00	7400.00
0507084A	SPECIAL TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.	1	4000.00	4000.00	4500.00	4500.00	5000.00	5000.00
0507656	STANDARD STORM MANHOLE	ea.	1	3000.00	3000.00	3300.00	3300.00	3500.00	3500.00
0507771A	RESET CATCH BASIN	ea.	30	350.00	10500.00	50.00	1500.00	450.00	13500.00
0507809	CONVERT TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TO TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.	1	700.00	700.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00
0507831	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.	1	1000.00	1000.00	1200.00	1200.00	1500.00	1500.00
0651001	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.	230	1.00	230.00	1.00	230.00	40.00	9200.00
0651011	12" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	72	45.86	3301.92	60.00	4320.00	47.00	3384.00
0651012	15" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	728	38.47	28006.16	62.00	45136.00	50.00	36400.00
0651013	18" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	1008	42.00	42336.00	70.00	70560.00	54.00	54432.00
0651015	24" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	536	54.00	28944.00	94.00	50384.00	65.00	34840.00
0651744	4" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE	l.f.	25	20.00	500.00	45.00	1125.00	50.00	1250.00
0652013	24" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.	2	750.00	1500.00	1300.00	2600.00	820.00	1640.00
0653100	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	l.f.	790	5.00	3950.00	3.00	2370.00	2.75	2172.50
0703012	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.	10	50.00	500.00	300.00	3000.00	80.00	800.00

BLOOMFIELD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1011(103) STATE PROJECT NO: 11-151
 ROUTE 189, BLOOMFIELD
 RTE 189 (BLOOMFIELD AVE.) INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT JEROME AVENUE,

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 11/09/2011 No. of Bidders: 05				SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC				KING CONSTRUCTION INC				EMPIRE PAVING INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
0755014	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.	30	3 00	90 00	10 00	300 00	10 00	300 00						
0815001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.	7000	3 10	21700 00	3 25	22750 00	4 00	28000 00						
0905007A	RESET STONE WALL	l.f.	70	35 00	2450 00	120 00	8400 00	60 00	4200 00						
0921001A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.	13600	7 47	101592 00	7 65	104040 00	8 50	115600 00						
0922501	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.	4210	30 00	126300 00	35 00	147350 00	32 00	134720 00						
0922506	STONE DRIVEWAY	s.y.	175	18 00	3150 00	30 00	5250 00	35 00	6125 00						
0939001	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr	550	10	55 00	01	5 50	01	5 50						
0942001	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton	5	1 00	5 00	50 00	250 00	800 00	4000 00						
0943001	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.gal	575	10	57 50	01	5 75	01	5 75						
0944004	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.	10115	3 70	37425 50	5 90	59678 50	5 00	50575 00						
0949000	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.	974	4 73	4607 02	4 40	4285 60	4 50	4383 00						
0949023	CORNUS SERICEA RED OSIER DOGWOOD 24'' - 36'' HT. B.B.	ea.	65	30 45	1979 25	50 00	3250 00	26 00	1690 00						
0949064	POTENTILLA FRUTICOSA SPP., POTENTILLA 18" - 24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.	15	22 05	330 75	36 00	540 00	23 00	345 00						
0949086	CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	ea.	18	22 05	396 90	62 00	1116 00	26 00	468 00						
0949111A	PROTECTIVE FENCING	l.f.	330	3 10	1023 00	4 00	1320 00	3 50	1155 00						
0949151	BETULA NIGRA, RIVER BIRCH, 8' - 10' HT. B.B.	ea.	11	208 95	2298 45	255 00	2805 00	150 00	1650 00						
0949160A	SPECIAL SOIL PREPARATION	s.y.	205	6 14	1258 70	20 00	4100 00	12 00	2460 00						
0949161	ILEX GLABRA ''COMPACTA'' COMPACT INKBERRY 18'' - 24'' HT. B.B.	ea.	34	34 02	1156 68	50 00	1700 00	30 00	1020 00						
0949172	RUDBECKIA HIRTA, BLACK-EYED SUSAN 1 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.	25	16 70	417 50	16 50	412 50	12 50	312 50						

BLOOMFIELD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1011(103) STATE PROJECT NO: 11-151
 ROUTE 189, BLOOMFIELD
 RTE 189 (BLOOMFIELD AVE.) INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT JEROME AVENUE,

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 11/09/2011 No. of Bidders: 05				SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC			KING CONSTRUCTION INC			EMPIRE PAVING INC		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
0949183	ROSA MEIDILAND (RED), MEIDILAND RED ROSE, 18" - 24" SPR. B.B.	ea.	5	41.79	208.95	30.00	150.00	35.00	175.00			
0949432A	ROOT PRUNING	l.f.	330	8.30	2739.00	4.00	1320.00	6.00	1980.00			
0949522	VIBURNUM DENTATUM ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	ea.	20	38.96	779.20	50.00	1000.00	30.00	600.00			
0949566	HEMEROCALLIS "HAPPY RETURNS", HAPPY RETURNS DAYLILY, 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.	200	12.81	2562.00	16.50	3300.00	12.50	2500.00			
0949578	VIBURUM TOMENTOSUM DOUBLEFILE VIBURNUM 18''-24'' HT. B.B.	ea.	2	35.49	70.98	50.00	100.00	30.00	60.00			
0949648	PICEA PUNGENS COLORADO SPRUCE 5'-6' HT. B.B.	ea.	12	198.45	2381.40	220.00	2640.00	140.00	1680.00			
0949709	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 4'- 5' HT. B.B.	ea.	4	104.37	417.48	200.00	800.00	100.00	400.00			
0949715	CORNUS FLORIDA FLOWERING DOGWOOD 2 1/2'' - 3'' CAL. B.B.	ea.	3	376.95	1130.85	440.00	1320.00	350.00	1050.00			
0949740	CRATAEGUS CRUSGALLI INERMIS 'CRUSADER' CRUSADER HAWTHORN 6' - 8' HT. B.B.	ea.	7	198.45	1389.15	220.00	1540.00	225.00	1575.00			
0949828	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	ea.	25	41.90	1047.50	36.00	900.00	95.00	2375.00			
0949979	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 2 1/2'' - 3'' CAL. B.B.	ea.	20	366.56	7331.20	335.00	6700.00	300.00	6000.00			
0950019A	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN	s.y.	10115	1.04	10519.60	.75	7586.25	1.25	12643.75			
0950032	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE G	s.y.	130	1.98	257.40	7.25	942.50	5.00	650.00			
0950033	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE H	s.y.	42	2.09	87.78	7.00	294.00	5.00	210.00			
0950040A	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES	s.y.	165	2.36	389.40	1.00	165.00	4.00	660.00			
0969062A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM	mo.	20	1500.00	30000.00	1700.00	34000.00	2000.00	40000.00			

BLOOMFIELD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1011(103) STATE PROJECT NO: 11-151
 ROUTE 189, BLOOMFIELD
 RTE 189 (BLOOMFIELD AVE.) INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT JEROME AVENUE,

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 11/09/2011 No. of Bidders: 05				SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC			KING CONSTRUCTION INC			EMPIRE PAVING INC		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		225000.00	225000.00	225000.00	225000.00	225000.00	225000.00			
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	720	32.50	23400.00	32.00	23040.00	32.00	23040.00			
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		15000.00	15000.00	28800.00	28800.00	22205.00	22205.00			
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		5000.00	5000.00	40900.00	40900.00	240000.00	240000.00			
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	3000	0.75	2250.00	0.80	2400.00	0.80	2400.00			
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	50	35.00	1750.00	40.00	2000.00	25.00	1250.00			
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	100	100.00	10000.00	83.00	8300.00	50.00	5000.00			
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	15	150.00	2250.00	113.00	1695.00	120.00	1800.00			
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		25000.00	25000.00	8000.00	8000.00	50000.00	50000.00			
0981101A	OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER	ea.	35	50.00	1750.00	102.00	3570.00	110.00	3850.00			
1002201	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-SPAN POLE	ea.	5	4990.00	24950.00	2500.00	12500.00	2800.00	14000.00			
1002203	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.	2	210.00	420.00	350.00	700.00	385.00	770.00			
1002208	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.	2	788.00	1576.00	800.00	1600.00	825.00	1650.00			
1004304A	ROADWAY LUMINAIRE-HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM (250 WATT)	ea.	1	315.00	315.00	400.00	400.00	325.00	325.00			
1008015	2'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.	90	8.40	756.00	15.00	1350.00	12.00	1080.00			
1008115	2'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	1800	16.83	30294.00	10.50	18900.00	10.50	18900.00			
1008116	2 1/2'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	90	18.40	1656.00	15.00	1350.00	15.00	1350.00			

BLOOMFIELD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1011(103) STATE PROJECT NO: 11-151
 ROUTE 189, BLOOMFIELD
 RTE 189 (BLOOMFIELD AVE.) INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT JEROME AVENUE,

SHEET : 6

Bid Opening Date: 11/09/2011 No. of Bidders: 05				SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC				KING CONSTRUCTION INC				EMPIRE PAVING INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
1008215	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.	220	18	40	4048	00	27	00	5940	00	12	00	2640	00
1010001	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.	5	670	00	3350	00	800	00	4000	00	470	00	2350	00
1010021	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.	13	565	00	7345	00	675	00	8775	00	470	00	6110	00
1101303A	POLE ANCHOR	est.		4500	00	4500	00	4500	00	4500	00	4500	00	4500	00
1102002	8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.	2	441	00	882	00	500	00	1000	00	450	00	900	00
1103002	STEEL COMBINATION SPAN POLE	ea.	1	6090	00	6090	00	5000	00	5000	00	4500	00	4500	00
1103022	30' STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.	4	5040	00	20160	00	4100	00	16400	00	3700	00	14800	00
1105001A	1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	4	420	00	1680	00	430	00	1720	00	390	00	1560	00
1105003A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	9	945	00	8505	00	1100	00	9900	00	1000	00	9000	00
1105007A	2 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	1	1365	00	1365	00	2300	00	2300	00	2100	00	2100	00
1105011A	3 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	1	1995	00	1995	00	3700	00	3700	00	3300	00	3300	00
1105203A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION POLE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	1	945	00	945	00	1100	00	1100	00	1000	00	1000	00
1105303A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION PEDESTAL MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	2	945	00	1890	00	1100	00	2200	00	1000	00	2000	00
1107007A	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO)	ea.	4	315	00	1260	00	350	00	1400	00	300	00	1200	00
1108115A	FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE	ea.	2	12600	00	25200	00	12500	00	25000	00	11500	00	23000	00
1108724A	PHASE SELECTOR	ea.	2	1680	00	3360	00	2000	00	4000	00	1750	00	3500	00
1111401A	LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR	ea.	13	210	00	2730	00	225	00	2925	00	200	00	2600	00
1111451A	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT	l.f.	1250	10	50	13125	00	9	00	11250	00	9	00	11250	00
1112410A	DETECTOR (TYPE A)	ea.	2	735	00	1470	00	600	00	1200	00	550	00	1100	00
1112470A	PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM CHASSIS	ea.	2	420	00	840	00	410	00	820	00	375	00	750	00

BLOOMFIELD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1011(103) STATE PROJECT NO: 11-151
 ROUTE 189, BLOOMFIELD
 RTE 189 (BLOOMFIELD AVE.) INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT JEROME AVENUE,

SHEET : 7

Bid Opening Date: 11/09/2011 No. of Bidders: 05				SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC				KING CONSTRUCTION INC				EMPIRE PAVING INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1113004	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.	340	1.58	537.20	3.90	1326.00	3.45	1173.00						
1113050	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	4700	1.31	6157.00	1.80	8460.00	1.65	7755.00						
1113102	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	680	1.47	999.60	2.00	1360.00	1.80	1224.00						
1113103	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	1200	1.58	1896.00	2.10	2520.00	1.90	2280.00						
1113104	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	200	1.68	336.00	2.25	450.00	2.00	400.00						
1113106	12 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	80	1.89	151.20	3.00	240.00	2.25	180.00						
1113125	25 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	350	2.63	920.50	3.50	1225.00	3.15	1102.50						
1113399	CABLE CLOSURE	ea.	3	472.50	1417.50	550.00	1650.00	500.00	1500.00						
1113550A	DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL)	l.f.	290	1.26	365.40	4.50	1305.00	4.00	1160.00						
1114102	SPAN WIRE	l.f.	520	3.68	1913.60	7.60	3952.00	6.00	3120.00						
1114201A	AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT CABINET	ea.	2	630.00	1260.00	600.00	1200.00	500.00	1000.00						
1206023A	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	l.s.		370.00	370.00	450.00	450.00	500.00	500.00						
1208906	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO- REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	8	43.00	344.00	50.00	400.00	46.00	368.00						
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	66	54.60	3603.60	50.00	3300.00	46.00	3036.00						
1209114	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' YELLOW	l.f.	15000	.13	1950.00	.15	2250.00	.12	1800.00						
1209124	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' WHITE	l.f.	15000	.13	1950.00	.15	2250.00	.12	1800.00						
1209131	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.	900	.89	801.00	2.00	1800.00	.85	765.00						
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	7600	.34	2584.00	.35	2660.00	.32	2432.00						

BLOOMFIELD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1011(103) STATE PROJECT NO: 11-151
 ROUTE 189, BLOOMFIELD
 RTE 189 (BLOOMFIELD AVE.) INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT JEROME AVENUE,

SHEET : 8

Bid Opening Date: 11/09/2011 No. of Bidders: 05				SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC				KING CONSTRUCTION INC				EMPIRE PAVING INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	7600	34	2584.00	35	2660.00	32	2432.00						
1210105	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.	735	3.15	2315.25	3.50	2572.50	3.00	2205.00						
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.	2500	1.26	3150.00	1.50	3750.00	1.20	3000.00						
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	250	15.00	3750.00	27.00	6750.00	16.00	4000.00						
1301078A	DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN)	l.f.	1185	97.35	115359.75	185.00	219225.00	93.00	110205.00						
1301324A	RECONNECT COPPER SERVICE (WATER MAIN)	ea.	11	1500.00	16500.00	2000.00	22000.00	2700.00	29700.00						
1302061A	ADJUST GATE BOX (WATER)	ea.	25	100.00	2500.00	150.00	3750.00	400.00	10000.00						
1403501A	RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)	ea.	10	556.00	5560.00	800.00	8000.00	500.00	5000.00						
1700001A	SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		15000.00	15000.00	15000.00	15000.00	15000.00	15000.00						
					1978847.15		2363915.85		2493917.00						

